JE Cleantech Holdings Limited Announces Share Consolidation/Reverse Stock Split to Regain NASDAQ Compliance

SINGAPORE, Oct. 13, 2023 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- JE Cleantech Holdings Limited (NASDAQ: JCSE) announced today that it will effect a share consolidation ("Reverse Stock Split") of its Ordinary Shares at a ratio of 1-for-3, effective as of 11:59 pm on October 13, 2023 (the "Effective Time"), in order to regain compliance with the minimum \$1.00 bid price per share requirement of Nasdaq's Marketplace Rule 5450(a)(1). The Company's Ordinary Shares are expected to begin trading on a Reverse Stock Split adjusted basis on Nasdaq as of the open of trading on October 16, 2023, under the existing ticker symbol "JCSE."

The Company's members (Stockholders) previously approved the reverse stock split and granted the Company's board of directors the authority to determine the final reverse stock split ratio and when to proceed with the reverse stock split at a Special Meeting of Stockholders held on August 29, 2023. The Company will file an Amendment to its Memorandum and Articles of Association to effect the share consolidation/reverse stock split at the ratio of 1-for-3 as of the Effective Time.

The CUSIP number for the Company's Ordinary Shares will change to G50875 205 following the reverse stock split.

As of the Effective Time, every 3 shares of the Company's issued and outstanding Ordinary Shares will be combined into one issued and outstanding Ordinary Share. The total number of authorized Ordinary Shares will be reduced from 15,020,000 to 5,006,666, and the par value will change from \$0.001 per share to \$0.003 per share. No fractional Ordinary Shares will be issued in connection with the Reverse Stock Split, and any Shareholders of record who otherwise would be entitled to receive a fraction of a share because they hold a number of pre-split ordinary shares not evenly divisible by the number of pre-split ordinary shares for which each post-split ordinary share is to be exchanged shall be entitled to receive such number of ordinary shares as rounded down to the nearest whole share.

As of the Effective Time, proportional adjustments will also be made to the number of Ordinary Shares issuable upon the exercise of any outstanding stock options and the number of shares issuable pursuant to outstanding restricted stock awards, and the number of shares authorized and reserved for issuance pursuant to the Company's 2022 Equity Incentive Plan. The exercise prices and stock price targets of any outstanding stock options, warrants, and equity awards will also be proportionately adjusted, as applicable.

The Company's transfer agent, VStock Transfer, LLC, will serve as the exchange agent for the Reverse Stock Split. Registered stockholders holding pre-Reverse Stock Ordinary Shares of the Company's electronically in book-entry form are not required to take any action to receive post-reverse-split shares. Those stockholders who hold

their shares in brokerage accounts or in "street name" will have their positions automatically adjusted to reflect the Reverse Stock Split, subject to each brokers' particular processes, and will not be required to take any action in connection with the Reverse Stock Split.